
ATTORNEY GENERAL 2219 

the number of the instrument and the names of the grantors, are as 
follows: 

Number 
3189 
3190 
3191 
3192 
3193 
3194 
3195 
3196 
3197 
3198 

Name 
John R. Cole 
Chas. R. Martin 
H. P. Hartzell 
Kathryn Bish 
A. R. Fansler 
Lewis U. Kester 
John Knoth 
Lettie Oswalt 
Raymond Corle 
Maude E. Landers 

By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain 
lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public 
fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses 
passing through and over said lands. 

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same 
have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the 
manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to 
legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of 
which are herewith returned. 

1502. 

Respectfully, 
THOMAS J. HERBERT, 

Attorney General. 

EASEMENT- PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS, TO STATE BY 
FIFTEEN GRANTORS, LANDS, PERU AXD NEW HA VEX 
TOWNSHIPS, HURON COUNTY. 

CoLUMBUS, OHIO, December 5, 1939. 

HoN. DoN G. WATERS, Commissioner, Division of Conservation and 
Natural Resources, Columbus, Ohio. 

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval 
certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio, by several 
property owners in Peru and l'\ ew Ha\·en Townships, Huron County, 
Ohio, com·eying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, 
certain tracts of land in said townships and county. 

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to 
the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows: 
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Number 
3173 

3174 
3175 
3176 
3177 

3178 
3179 

3180 

3182 
3183 
3184 

3185 
3186 
3187 
3188 

OPINIONS 

Nante 
John C. Scheid and Gertrude L. 
Scheid 
Arthur E. Brown 
0. H. Siefker, Theresa Siefker 
Louis Hauler 
Thomas D. Hepner, Annie U. 
Hepner 
Chas. F. Linder, Caroline Linder 
Anna L. Linder Life Estate, Or­
trude L. Linder, Margaret E. Noyes, 
James A. Noyes 
Harry A. Hartman, Gladys G. 
Hartman 
John Bauer, Agusta Bauer 
John I. Beelman 
Eloise Bittinger (Life Estate), 
Nelle B. Sickel and George B. Sickel, 
34 ; Mabelle L. Matthews, 34 ; May 
Bishop and D. A. Bishop ~ 
Erving W. Coy and Odessa M. Coy 
Ralph C. Davis and Freda M. Davis 
Ivy M. Chapman 
C. W. Roe ~nd Margaret A. Roe 

By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain 
lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public 
fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses 
passing through and over said lands. 

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same 
have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the 
manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to 
legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of 
which are herewith returned. 

Respectfully, 
THOMAS J. HERBERT, 

Attorney General. 


